
SAT 5 JAN 2019  Start Time: tba

FIS FREESTYLE NORAM CUP

START LIST -  FINAL 1

AE
UTAH OLYMPIC PARK (USA)

Ladies' Aerials

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

GANDOLFO John

KNYAZEVA Polina

BENOIT Gerry

USA

USA

CAN

Judge 2 HOUSE Helene CAN

Judges

Judge 1 HENDRY Jim USA

Kicker

Kicker

2

3

6.50m

7.50m

3.65m

4.00m

66°

69°

Kicker 1 3.80m 2.00m 57°

Chief of Course LandingUSAJOHNSON Jana 23.0m 37°

Officials Table 23.0m

Chief of Competition In-runUSAHASLOCK Chris 60.0m 25°

Head Judge USAROBINSON Tai Distance Height Gradient

FIS Technical Delegate Course NameCANCHICK Bruce UOP Aerial alley

Jury Course Details

Number of Competitors: 6, Number of participating NSAs: 3

Start
Order

Bib FIS Code Name NSA YB Jump KickerDDPR

1 12 2531434 NICK Megan USA 1996 6

2 18 2484885 POLYUK Olga UKR 1987 4

3 4 2530620 VINECKI Winter USA 1998 4

4 5 2534233 KUHN Kaila USA 2003 3

5 17 2530505 LAVALLEE Catrine CAN 1995 2

6 1 2526863 CALDWELL Ashley USA 1993 1

Explanation of Jump Codes:

Sommersault direction b = Back, f = Front, s = Side

Body position L = Lay (layout/straight), T = Tuck, P = Pike

Number of twists H = Half (½ twist),  Hl = Half twist in layout position, F = Full (1 twist), Ru = Rudy (1½ twist), dF = Double Full (2 twists),
Ra = Randy (2½ twists),  tF = Triple Full

Example: bLTF back/Lay-Tuck-Full = Triple back somersault, with the first somersault laid out, second tucked, third with a full twist

Legend:

DD  Degree of Difficulty PR  Previous Round YB  Year of Birth
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