

FIS FREESTYLE NORAM CUP **START LIST - FINAL 1**

Ladies' Aerials



UTAH OLYMPIC PARK (USA) SAT 5 JAN 2019 Start Time: tba

Jury			Course Details	}			
FIS Technical Delegate	CHICK Bruce	CAN	Course Name	UOP Aerial alley			
Head Judge	ROBINSON Tai	USA			Distance	Height	Gradient
Chief of Competition	HASLOCK Chris	USA	In-run		60.0m		25°
Officials			Table		23.0m		
Chief of Course	JOHNSON Jana	USA	Landing		23.0m		37°
			Kicker 1		3.80m	2.00m	57°
			Kicker 2		6.50m	3.65m	66°
			Kicker 3		7.50m	4.00m	69°
			Judges				
			Judge 1	HENDRY Jim	U	ISA	
			Judge 2	HOUSE Helene	C	AN	
			Judge 3	GANDOLFO John	U	ISA	
			Judge 4	KNYAZEVA Polina	U	ISA	
			Judge 5	BENOIT Gerry	C	AN	

Number of Competitors: 6, Number of participating NSAs: 3

Start Order	Bib	FIS Code	Name	NSA	YB	PR	Jump	DD	Kicker
1	12	2531434	NICK Megan	USA	1996	6			
2	18	2484885	POLYUK Olga	UKR	1987	4			
3	4	2530620	VINECKI Winter	USA	1998	4			
4	5	2534233	KUHN Kaila	USA	2003	3			
5	17	2530505	LAVALLEE Catrine	CAN	1995	2			
6	1	2526863	CALDWELL Ashley	USA	1993	1			

Explanation of Jump Codes:

Sommersault direction	b = Back, f = Front, s = Side
Body position	L = Lay (layout/straight), T = Tuck, P = Pike
Number of twists	H = Half (½ twist), HI = Half twist in layout position, F = Full (1 twist), Ru = Rudy (1½ twist), dF = Double Full (2 twists), Ra = Randy (2½ twists), tF = Triple Full
Example: bLTF	back/Lay-Tuck-Full = Triple back somersault, with the first somersault laid out, second tucked, third with a full twist

Legend:					
DD	Degree of Difficulty	PR	Previous Round	YB	Year of Birth